
February 10, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41I  49411-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: APRIL 15, 1868

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 158.54

Owners: ROBERT A ELLIS 

DANIEL R EDENS 

WESLEY  EDENS 

SHERYL  EDENS 

DONALD T BISHOP 

BARBARA J BISHOP 

JULIE A RICE 

JIMMY L RICE 

PO BOX 916

1825 E SIERRA RD

1825 E SIERRA RD

1920 1/2 E SIERRA RD

10370 DRY CREEK RD

10370 DRY CREEK RD

1735 SIERRA RD E

1735 SIERRA RD E

GORE, OK 74435-0916

HELENA, MT 59602

HELENA, MT 59602

HELENA, MT 59601

BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123

BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123

HELENA, MT 59602-9573

HELENA, MT 59602-9573

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT 
INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41I  49411-00 General Abstract

3.34 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: TENMILE CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: ELLIS DITCH

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1

2

8

5

3W

3W

10N

10N

NENENW

SWNESE

LEWIS AND CLARK

LEWIS AND CLARK

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 15, 1868

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 10, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

4
4
5
5

 39.00
 40.00
 39.54
 40.00

10N
10N
10N
10N

3W
3W
3W
3W

LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK

NWNW
SWNW
NENE
SENE

1
2
3
4

4

1

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
49410-00 49411-00 49413-00

Total:  158.54

Remarks:

41I  49411-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 125255 RECEIVED 07/29/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126343 RECEIVED 09/15/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 128132 RECEIVED 12/30/2014. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  05-1888-04-2-01-05-0000 - Y 05-1888-04-2-01-10-0000 - Y

05-1888-05-1-01-01-0000 - Y 05-1888-05-1-01-30-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

APPLICATION TO CHANGE RECEIVED 07/30/92, TERMINATED 09/17/92. SEE 41I-T085121-00.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/07/92.

AT THE TIME OF THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE, IT APPEARS THAT THE PLACE OF USE WAS PART OF 
AN INDIAN RESERVATION.


