STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	411 49411-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT							
	Version Status: ACTIVE							
Owners:	ROBERT A ELLIS							
	PO BOX 916 GORE, OK 74435-0916							
	DANIEL R EDENS							
	1825 E SIERRA RD HELENA, MT 59602							
	WESLEY EDENS 1825 E SIERRA RD HELENA, MT 59602							
	SHERYL EDENS 1920 1/2 E SIERRA RD HELENA, MT 59601							
	DONALD T BISHOP 10370 DRY CREEK RD BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123							
	BARBARA J BISHOP 10370 DRY CREEK RD BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123							
	JULIE A RICE 1735 SIERRA RD E HELENA, MT 59602-9573							
	JIMMY L RICE 1735 SIERRA RD E HELENA, MT 59602-9573							
	TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.							
Priority Date:	APRIL 15, 1868							
Enforceable Priority Date: APRIL 15, 1868								
Type of Historical Right:	DECREED							
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION							
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER/FLOOD							
Maximum Flow Rate:	3.34 CFS							
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.							
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE							
Maximum Acres:	158.54							
Source Name:	TENMILE CREEK							
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER							
Point of Diversion and M								
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County NENENW 8 10N 3W LEWIS AND CLARK							
Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 Diversion Means: HEADGATE								
Ditch Name:	ELLIS DITCH							
2	SWNESE 5 10N 3W LEWIS AND CLARK							
Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 Diversion Means: HEADGATE								
Period of Use:	MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 4							

Place o	f Use:						
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
1	39.00	4	NWNW	4	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
2	40.00		SWNW	4	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
3	39.54	1	NENE	5	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
4	40.00		SENE	5	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
Total:	158.54						
Geocodes/Valid:		05-1888-04-2-01-05-0000 - Y			05-1888-04-2-01-10-0000 - Y		
		05-1888-05-1-01-01-0000 - Y			05-1888-05-1-01-30-0000 - Y		

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 49413-00 49410-00 49411-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

APPLICATION TO CHANGE RECEIVED 07/30/92, TERMINATED 09/17/92. SEE 411-T085121-00.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/07/92.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 125255 RECEIVED 07/29/2009. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126343 RECEIVED 09/15/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 128132 RECEIVED 12/30/2014.

AT THE TIME OF THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE, IT APPEARS THAT THE PLACE OF USE WAS PART OF AN INDIAN RESERVATION.